


FOREWARD

This record of births in Gentry County, Missouri was obtained from all
available newspapers that have been microfilmed. The earliest date on
file was 1868, from Albany, Missouri.

Unfortunately, there were many issues missing-several years to be exact.

The County Courthouse was able to furnish the reported births, these are
included.

Undoubtedly, there were a large number of births that were never
reported.

John Ostertag-Editor
March 1983
Reprinted June 1995
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NAME
VIER /s
WYNN

WYRE, Lorenzo Dow
YARON

YOUNG
YOUNT

ZUMAULT

DATE

16

18

OmFE

Sep
Dec

Feb
Jul
Jun
Dec
Dec
Mar
Dec
May

1885
1900
1891
1885
1899
1888
1887
1894
1888
1898
1893

M F MOTHER

X Elizabeth Morris
X Mrs.
X Catherine Mars
X Malinda 4. Evans
X Mrs.
X Mrs.
X Sally
X Mrs.
X Mrs.
X Mrs.
X Mrs.

- 80 -

FATHER

Harley
Virgil
Frank
Ogcar
John
Wm. J.
S. M.
Henry
James. L.
Logan
Samuel

BOCK NO
1-688

2-1663%
1-564









Additional Names;
NAMES

DENNIS .

ELLIOTT

MERCHANT

METCALFK, Margaret Susan
MEYER, George Logan
PERRY

SHOWEN

STEFHENS

TROTTER, Kathy March

2L
25

12
12

21
13
13

DATE

Sep
Feb
Jan
Jul
Nov

Feb
Oct

1888
1898
1888
1884
1884
1891
1899
1888
1884

Ploobd pd  pdPd P

MOTHER

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Bridget A, Corcoran
Josaphine (Harris)
Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Susan R, Walker

83

FATHFR

W. H,

W. B.

J. W,
William E.
William

J. W.

J. A,

W. G.

James Andrew

BOOK NO.

1-360
1-534

1-238
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wWilliams - 46, 47, 51, 68

Willis - 68, 79

Wilson - 13, 15, 20, 23, 28,
39, 53, 60, 72, 79

Winchester - 1

Winters - 25

Wise - 41

Witten - 28

Woney - 33

Wood - 67

Wooderson - 82

Woodring - 71

Woodward - 75

Worfield - 32

Workman - 35

Wranosky - 69

Wright - 11, 12, 27, 57

Wykel - 25

Wyley = 76

Yadon - 73

Yaden - 24

Yancy - 64

Young - 53

Yount - 57, 60, 76
Zike - 30
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